TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTONE'S LP		08/31/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Niel C. MORGAN	
Street Address:	2712 Sackett	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77098-1124	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3228947	ANTONE'S
Registration Number:	4297893	ANTONE'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132233717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7132261200

Email: dvara@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP

Address Line 1: 600 Travis
Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-3095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0009945-00082

REEL: 004992 FRAME: 0609

3228947

CH CEFO

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danny Vara	
Signature:	/Danny Vara/	
Date:	03/28/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment - ANTONE'S LP to NIEL MORGAN#page1.tif source=Assignment - ANTONE'S LP to NIEL MORGAN#page2.tif source=Assignment - ANTONE'S LP to NIEL MORGAN#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004992 FRAME: 0610

NUNC PRO TUNC RECORDATION ASSIGNMENT ANTONE'S LP TO NIEL C. MORGAN

WHEREAS, Antone's LP (herein "Assignor"), a Texas limited partnership having an address of 2712 Sackett, Houston, Texas 77098-1124, is the owner of the trademark registrations and related intellectual property set forth below, and is the owner of other intellectual property rights to ANTONE'S and derivatives thereof for goods and services and related goodwill, including geographical trade areas known as the AIC Area as more particularly described in the attached Exhibit A of the AIC Agreement dated January 22, 2004 (collectively herein, "Intellectual Property"):

Federal Registration Number	Mark		
3,228,947	ANTONE'S		
3,228,944	ANTONE'S ORIGINAL		
85/668,232	ANTONE'S & Design		
3,228,945	ANTONE'S & Design		
3,228,946	ANTONE'S & Design		
3,228,950	ANTONE'S & Design		
3,228,951	ANTONE'S & Design		
3,228,948	ANTONE'S FAMOUS PO'BOYS & DELI & Design		
3,228,949	ANTONE'S FAMOUS PO'BOYS & DELI & Design		
920,803	ANTONE'S ORIGINAL		
Texas Registration Number	Mark		
5340917	ANTONE'S		
5339217	ANTONES IMPORT CO. & Design		

WHEREAS, Niel C. Morgan (herein "Morgan"), an individual having an address of 2712 Sackett, Houston, Texas 77098-1124, is a limited partner of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer all right, title, and interest to such Intellectual Property to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive such Intellectual Property;

Page 1 of 2

THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has distributed, assigned, transferred and quitclaimed and by these presents does hereby distribute, assign, transfer and quitclaim unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, applications and registrations, common law rights in any Intellectual Property, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other past injury thereto.

And Assignor further hereby covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of such Intellectual Property to Assignee, and his successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

This Assignment having an effective date of <u>August 31, 2012</u>, the parties and their representatives affix their signatures below:

ASSIGNOR:

ANTONE'S, LP

By: LEGACYRG, INC. General Partner

Name: Niel C. Morgan

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

NIEL C, MORGAN

EXHIBIT A

AIC AREA

A two and one-half (2 1/2) mile radius around each of the following locations, each of which is, or was in 1978, an Antone's Import Company:

- 1. 807 Taft, Houston, Texas 77019
- 2.
- 8110 Kirby, Houston, Texas 77025 1441 S. Voss Road, Houston, Texas 77075 3.

Upon certification of the AIC Area by the surveyor as required under Section 2, such certification shall be attached to this Exhibit A and shall automatically become a part hereof.

<u>Agreement</u>
<u>DALLAS:018064/00000:1324055/2</u>:DALLAS:01806400000:1224055/2

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK REEL: 004992 FRAME: 0613

RECORDED: 03/28/2013